and reducing lead levels (and other potential contaminants) as part of PWS reopening due to 
Covid-19 shutdowns.  To date, 196 Administrative Orders have been issued to PWS who have 
exceeded the 90% lead action level to shorten the timeframes for compliance and installation of 
optimal corrosion control.  One hundred and four (104) of these orders have been closed out as 
of the time this report was written. 

Sodium and Chloride - The Sodium/Chloride Stakeholder Workgroup, met every two weeks to 
share regular updates and discuss concerns with sodium and chloride contamination, as well as

[...]

Capacity needs and possible solutions for small CWS ownership and operations 
for the future has also become a focus of the WUCCs which has transitioned to the 
implementation of the Coordinated Plans. The Drinking Water Section (DWS) effectively 
regulated and protected public health at five hundred and one (501) CWSs, five hundred and five 
(505) NTNC systems, and one thousand four hundred twenty-eight (1,428) TNC systems during 
the reporting period.  The implementation of capacity development is proven and will remain 
consistent with Connecticut’s current EPA-approved Strategy.   

Appendix A - Annual Capacity Development Reporting Criteria 

Appendix B - WUCC Maps and Flyer